900625271 06/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM655645

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900617305	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hot Cakes Confections LLC		11/10/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hot Cakes LLC	
Street Address:	4412 California Ave SW #16252	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4995720	HOT CAKES
Registration Number:	4958115	MOLTEN CHOCOLATE CAKERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064128166

Email: autumnllmartin@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Autumn Martin
Address Line 1: 5114 48th ave s

Address Line 4: seattle, WASHINGTON 98118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	autumn martin
SIGNATURE:	/autumn martin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment MOLTEN CHOCOLATE CAKERY#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment HOT CAKES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900625271 REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	HOT CAKES CONFECTIONS LLC
	(name of assignor)
Of	5427 BALLARD AVE NW SEATTLE, WA 98107
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(address)
Owns trad	emark reg# or application #,
Word Mar	MOLTEN CHOCOLATE CAKERY
Whereas	HOT CAKES LLC
	(name of assignee)
of	4412 CALIFORNIA AVE SW #16252 SEATTLE, WA 98116
***************************************	(address)
and to the Trademark wares or s Now there considerat	The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the ervices associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. Ifore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable ion, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ee hereby agree as follows:
and assign registratio of the busi income, ro	Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors so, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or ns, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill iness relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to the Assignee absolutely.
	14-N.+.

Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation

MANAGER

(Signature of assignor);

TRADEMARK REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0283

11/10/2020

Date of Execution

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	HOT CAKES CONFE	CTIONS LLC
A & 4 6 PM 5 PM 48 PM	(name of assigno	7)
Of	5427 BALLARD AVE NW SEA	TTLE, WA 98107
· ************************************	(address)	
Owns trade	emark reg#4995720	or application #,
Word Mari	HOT CAKES	
Whereas	HOT CAKES LLC	
and the second of the second o	(name of assigned	3)
of	4412 CALIFORNIA AVE SW #1	6252 SEATTLE, WA 98116
	(address)	
and to the Trademark wares or se	Trademark application and/or registral by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the revices associated with it, to hold unto	e Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in ion, together with the benefit of any use of the see business relations to the Trademark and to the the Assignee absolutely. If one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable
	ion, the receipt, sufficiency and adequate hereby agree as follows:	cy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assign: registration of the busin income, ro	s, the Assignor's entire right, title and inns, together with (i) the benefit of any inness relations to the Trademark and to	transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors nterest in and to the Trademark application and/or use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all rayable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
\alpha	A-Natio	11/10/2020

Name and Title of signatory if assignec OR DED 906/23/2021

MANAGER

(Signature of assignor);

TRADEMARK REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0284

Date of Execution